

Page 1 of 2 Certificate No: LR24101649AS Issue Date: 22/08/2024 Expiry Date: 21/08/2025

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier	GoConsult	

Address Grosse Brunnenstr. 61, Hamburg, 22763, Germany

Contact Details www.gollaschconsulting.de

sgollasch@gmx.net

Contact Number +49 177 590 54 60

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Commissioning Testing of Ballast Water Management Systems (BWMS)

Persons approved under this certificate

Dr. Stephan Gollasch (GoConsult, Hamburg, Germany) Dr. Matej David, Jan David MSc (Dr. Matej David Consult d.o.o., Izola, Slovenia)

Indicative analysis in accordance with BWM.2/Circ.42/Rev.2 for all organism class sizes required by BWM.2/Circ.70/Rev.1.

Methods used for indicative analysis -

≥ 50µm size class – microscopy ≥10µm to <50µm size class - bbe Moldaenke 10cells

Detailed analysis in accordance with BWM.2/Circ.42/Rev.2 for all organism class sizes required by BWM.2/Circ.70/Rev.1.

Methods used for detailed analysis -

≥ 50µm size class – microscopy ≥10µm to <50µm size class - FDA/CMFDA microscopy

Ivan Lines

Engineering Environment - Senior Specialist to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 2 Certificate No: LR24101649AS Issue Date: 22/08/2024 Expiry Date: 21/08/2025

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.